



**Information Governance**

C West  
*Executive Director*  
Council House  
Earl Street  
Coventry  
CV1 5RR

24 February 2017

Please contact Information Governance  
Direct line 024 7683 3323  
infogov@coventry.gov.uk

Dear Sir/Madam

**Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA)  
Request ID: REQ02375**

Thank you for your request for information relating to microchipping of dogs.

- 1. Since April 6th 2016, overall how many notices have you served to owners for not having their dog microchipped?**

30 notices have been served to owners.

- 2. Since April 6th 2016, how many fines have been issued after 21 days of serving notice to an owner due to not having their dog microchipped?**

None.

- 3. Since April 6th 2016, how much has the total number of the fines issued to owners for not having their dog microchipped amounted to?**

Nil.

- 4. Since April 6th 2016, overall how many notices have you served to owners for not having the correct details attached to their dog's microchip?**

55 notices have been served to owners.

- 5. Since April 6th 2016, how many fines have been issued after 21 days of serving notice due to an owner not having the correct details attached to their dog's microchip?**

None.

**6. Since April 6th 2016, how much has the total number of the fines issued due to owners not having the correct details attached to their dog's microchip amounted to?**

Nil.

**7. How many fines in total have you issued to owners for not having a collar and tag on their dog under the Control of Dogs Order 1992 in each of the last five years?**

None.

**8. How much has the total number of the fines issued due to owners not having a collar and tag on their dog under the Control of Dogs Order 1992 amounted to in each of the last five years?**

Nil.

The supply of information in response to a freedom of information request does not confer an automatic right to re-use the information. You can use any information supplied for the purposes of private study and non-commercial research without requiring further permission. Similarly, information supplied can also be re-used for the purposes of news reporting. An exception to this is photographs. Please contact us if you wish to use the information for any other purpose.

Should you wish to make any further requests for information, you may find what you are looking for is already published on the [Council's web site](#) and in particular its FOI/EIR [Disclosure log](#), [Council's Publication Scheme](#), [Open Data](#) and [Facts about Coventry](#).

Yours faithfully

Business Support Officer